PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keith Wilson	06/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	6627820 Canada Inc.
Street Address:	339 North Harold Street
City:	Thunder Bay ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	P7C 4C7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11533070

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (204)942-5723

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 204-947-1429
Email: uspto@adeco.com
Correspondent Name: Add & Company Inc.
Address Line 1: 2157 Henderson Highway

Address Line 4: Winnipeg MB, CANADA R2G 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85426-102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael R. Williams

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019468 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 06/22/2007

PAGE 02

CANADA ASSIGNMENT

I,	Keith Wilson
	(name(s) of assignor(s)
assignor, v	vhose full post office address is
-	Harold Street, Thunder Bey, Ontario, Canada P7C 4C7
do hereby	confirm my sale, assignment, transfer and setting over, and I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to
6627820	Canada Inc. (name of assignee)
	•
assignee,	whose full post office address is
339 Nort	h Harold Street, Thunder Bay, Ontario, Canada P7C 4C7
(A) m	ly entire right, title and interest for Canada and the United States in and to my invention relating to and
TWO-ST	FAGE ANAEROBIC DIGESTER
	(title of patent application as it appears in the Petition)
on Septer In US Pri right, title and inter	s fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of Canada filed under Serial No. 2,567,58; mber 19, 2006, in United States Patent Application Serial Number 11/533,070, filed September 19, 2006 and ovisional Patent Application Serial Number 60/717,770, filed September 19, 2005, together with my entire and interest in and to said application, any and all divisional applications together with my entire right, title est in and to said application, any and all divisional applications thereof, any and all patents which may issue seved for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said patent may be granted;
assignee	ereby authorize the Issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, it was assignee as a said assignee, it was assigned to the said assignee.
and thing application represent	n behalf of myself and my executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful act is and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances one, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal latives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada for said invention and vest the same in said assigned asors, assigns or legal representatives.
SIGNE) at THUKIDER BAY ON CANADA (place of execution)
this _	20 ZM day of JUNE 2007.

PATENT

REEL: 019468 FRAME: 0419